## WEST VINCENT TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 3-2025**

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOLLOWING FEDERAL GUIDELINES FOR 2025

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township understand that Township employees may, during the course of performing their duties, use their own personal vehicles where necessary, and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township is willing to reimburse those employees for the use of their personal vehicles used for Township business at the now-existing rate set by the Internal Revenue Service,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, and it is hereby resolved by the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township this 6th day of January 2025 that the rate at which employees shall be compensated for the use of their vehicles shall be set at \$0.70 per mile for each mile that a personal vehicle is used by that employee for Township business, it being understood that such usage may be subject to approval by the Township Manager.

**ADOPTED** this 6nd day of January 2025 by West Vincent Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

West Vincent Township, Board of Supervisors

Attest:	
	Bernie Couris, Vice-Chair
Christina Casey, Secretary	_
	Charlene Briggs, Member
	Dana Alan, Chair